LOCKWOOD OF ANN ARBOR PUD ZONING (3365 JACKSON AVENUE)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP, BEING A PART OF CHAPTER 55 OF TITLE V OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor ordains:

<u>Section 1</u>. THE ZONING MAP, which, by Section 5.10.2 of Chapter 55 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor is made a part of said Chapter 55, shall be so amended as to designate the zoning classification of property described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section 25, T2S, R5E, City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan; thence N8r48'27"E 701.33 feet (recorded as 702.00 feet) along the North line of said Section; thence S08°57'38"W 51.80 feet along the Easterly line of WESTOVER HILLS as recorded in Liber 5 of Plats, Page 32, Washtenaw County records to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence Easterly along the centerline of Jackson Road 310.52 feet along the arc of a 1910.00 foot radius circular curve to the right, through a central angle of 09°18'54", having a chord that bears S72°53'59"E310.18 feet; thence continuing along said centerline S68°14'32"E 35.72 feet; thence S09°02'28"W 478.40 feet; thence N81°00'19"W 137.54 feet along the Northerly line of said WESTOVER HILLS to a concrete monument; thence continuing along said Northerly line N80°55'43"W 204.34 feet; thence N09°07'33"E 232.21 feet along the Easterly line of said WESTOVER HILLS to the centerline of Ferry Street; thence continuing along said Easterly line N08°57'38"E 297.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Being a part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 25, T2S, R5E, City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan and containing 4.00 acres of land, more or less. Being subject to the rights of the public over Jackson Road as occupied. Also being subject to easements and restrictions of record, if any.

in the City of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan as PUD (Planned Unit Development District) in accordance with the attached Lockwood of Ann Arbor PUD Supplemental Regulations, which are hereby adopted and incorporated into the Lockwood of Ann Arbor PUD zoning ordinance.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on and after ten days from legal publication.